Product brief
RC-H5: reverse conducting IGBT
High performance IGBTs for induction cooking appliances
The additional current classes 30 A and 40 A RC-H5 devices complete the latest RC-H5
generation of reverse conducting IGBTs developed and optimized for the rigorous require-
ments of induction cooking applications, maintaining the performance leadership of the
RC-H family, focusing on system efficiency and reliability.
The higher switching frequencies enabled by 20 percent reduction in switching losses

The RC-H5 devices offer significant reductions in switching losses, up to 20 percent. These lower losses allow systems to operate at
higher switching frequencies. An increase in frequency allows designers to optimize for their unique system needs.
RC-H5 product family key parameters
Product type IC @ 100°C
[A]
VBR
[V]
VCE(sat) @ 25°C, Inom
[V]
Eoff, soft @ 25°C, Inom
[mJ]
VF @ 25°C, Inom
[V]
IF @ 100°C
[A]
IHW20N120R5 20 1200 1.55 0.08 1.60 20
IHW20N135R5 20 1350 1.65 0.15 1.65 20
IHW30N120R5 30 1200 1.55 0.12 1.80 30
IHW30N135R5 30 1350 1.65 0.17 1.85 30
IHW40N120R5 40 1200 1.60 0.22 1.90 40
IHW40N135R5 40 1350 1.70 0.29 1.95 40
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
© 2018 Infineon Technologies AG.